
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND FINES FOR 2025/26 SEASON
AS DETERMINED AT ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 21-Jul-2025

FEES – SATURDAY COMPETITION

Affiliation Fee
  If full payment received before 30-Sep-2025
  If full payment received after 30-Sep-2025

$150 per team  (incl GST)
$300 per team  (incl GST)

Wicket Fees (paid by visiting teams)
Club with a Wicket

Two Day Fixture
One Day Fixture

Club without a Wicket
Two Day Fixture
One Day Fixture

$270
$135

$330
$165

Umpire Expenses
Reimbursement 
  Includes when play washed out and umpire  
not notified and arrived at ground.

$160 for one umpire per day
($80 from each team)

Cricket Balls (QSDCA crested)
2 Piece Kookaburra (B and C Grades)

Cost to QSDCA (TBC 2025/26)
Less QSDCA Subsidy
Cost to clubs

4 Piece Kookaburra (A Grade)
Cost to QSDCA (TBC 2025/26)
Less QSDCA Subsidy
Cost to clubs

TBA
($5.50)
TBA

TBA
($6.60)
TBA

Finals

Contributions to cost of finals by Teams playing in 
the finals at the end of the season

1) Wicket fees for each day of final
2) One Umpire’s expenses for each day
of the finals. Expenses of second 
umpire is paid by the Association.

FEES – KOOKABURRA SUPER 20 CUP

Affiliation Fee 
Kookaburra Jaffa Balls 
Wicket Fees
Umpire Expenses

$110 (inc GST)
$TBA each
$95 each team
$40.00 per team
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FEES –   NEW NIGHT T10 COMPETITION  

Affiliation Fee, Coloured Balls, Wicket Fees, Umpire TBA

FEES – MEL LOWINGS CUP (SUNDAY 50 OVERS)

Affiliation Fee $110 per team  (incl GST)

Wicket Fees
Clubs with or without wicket now includes option to 
pay higher fee but not pay wicket fees when games 
are washed out.

$135      OR
$175 per day if not paying for 
washouts.

Umpires Expenses
Reimbursement per Umpire per day

$160 for one umpire per day
($80 from each team)

Finals

Contributions to cost of finals by Teams playing in 
the finals at the end of the season

1) Wicket fees for each day of finals.
2) One Umpire’s expenses for each day
of the finals. Expenses of second 
umpire is paid by the Association.

FEES – COMMUNITY CRICKET CUP (SATURDAYS- INTER ASSOCIATION)

Previously A1 and A2. Same as Saturday competition (above)

FEES – SATURDAY 1 DAY COMPETITION

Same as Saturday competition (above)

FEES – OVER 40’s COMPETITION

Same as Sunday 50 competition 
(above) except washout fee option

FINES – ALL COMPETITIONS 

Late Abstract
PlayHQ deadline 11:59pm on Wednesday night 
following the end of the match
Additional per week until fully completed

$30
$10

Abstracts overdue by two weeks or more after notification will result in loss of 3 premiership points.

Forfeit of Fixture Matches
1) Fine (to be distributed at end of season to the 
clubs receiving the forfeit)
2) Wicket Fee reimbursement
3) Umpire Expenses reimbursement 
(If umpire not notified and arrived at ground.)

1) $200 fine for each day for each and 
every forfeit
2) plus full wicket fees 
3) plus full umpire expenses if forfeit 
occurs on the day of the match

FINES – MEETINGS

Non-attendance at Delegates Meetings 
First non-attendance
Second non-attendance
Third non-attendance

$10
$20
$50
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